CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST FOR QUOTATION **BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE** CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the shopping / bidding for Spare parts and regular maintenance of city government-owned vehicles (GT #13, GT #4, Pajero, GT #1, CT #1, CT #2, GT #3, GT #8) as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to:

BRIGHT GENERAL MERCHANDISE

PHILGEPS Reg. No. 2017 - 214 602

QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
		GT #13 Plate No: NBG-7908		
		Engine No: 6HH1227500		
		Chassis No: NRR33-3001604	050.00	0.050.00
3	meters	Battery cable	950.00	
2	pcs	Battery log	250.00	
1	pc	Battery relay 24V	1,200.00	
10	meters	Auto wire #14	250.00	
1	lot	Labor: rehab harness	3,000.00	
2	pcs	Tire 825x16	17,000.00	
2	pcs	Flap	400.00	1
	pcs	Tube	900.00	
1	lot	Labor: repair of hand brake cable	1,200.00	
2	pcs	Headlight bulb halogen	550.00	
1	рс	Padlock	1,400.00	1,400.00
1	pcs	Backlight	750.00	750.00
2	meters	Auto wire #14	110.00	220.00
1	lot	repair of battery holder	3,800.00	3,800.00
1	рс	masking tape	60.00	60.00
2	pcs	Battery 3sm	9,800.00	19,600.00
2 6	pcs	Bolts and nuts (self lock)	189.00	
		GT #4 Plate No: U5D730	100.00	1
		Engine No: YC4D13033D363500194		
		Chassis No: LEZAD1CB3PF113576		
6	pcs	Light bulb 24V	120.00	720.0
•	Poo	PAJERO Plate No: SGR 205		
		Engine No:	1	
		Chassis No:		
1	set	Cog belt	3,800.00	3,800.0
1	pc	electrical tape	75.00	
1	lot	Labor: Installation of cog belt, check of	2,500.00	
1	100	brake system	2,500.00	2,000.0
		GT #1 Plate No: CAK 3030		
		Engine No: 6HHI - 208706		
		Chassis No: NRR33C1-3000654		1,73
4	-		2,800.00	2,800.0
1	рс	Idler pulley Fan belt		
	рс	rail beit	900.00	900.0
		SUB TOTAL 1		86,709.0

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this_

in the City of Calapan.

ENGR MOSS L. SIMBAHAN

Engineer II

BAC Member

DULCE MOR E. LAO

Planning Officer III

BAC Member

REY DANIELS. ACEDILLO (City Legal Officer

BAC Member

Dr. FEBY DAR C. MANGLICMOT

City Veterinarian **BAC Vice - Chairperson** Engr. BENJAMIN L. ACEDERA

City Engineer

C Chairperson

WILFREDO G. LANDICHO City ENRO

Approved by:

MARKOU F. MORILLO City Mayor

Award 2021 v. 0

CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST FOR QUOTATION **BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE** CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the shopping / bidding for Spare parts and regular maintenance of city government-owned vehicles (GT #13, GT #4, Pajero, GT #1, CT #1, CT #2, GT #3, GT #8) as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to:

BRIGHT GENERAL MERCHANDISE

PHILGEPS Reg. No. 2017 - 214 402

QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
	10001	Compactor #1 Plate No:CBN 5129		
		Engine No: 6HL1-311474		
		Chassis No: FRR35G4-7001776		
1	lot	Windshield and windows tint	15,000.00	15,000.0
1	рс	Armor all	580.00	580.0
		GT #13 Plate No: NBG-7908		
		Engine No: 6HH1227500		
		Chassis No: NRR33-3001604		
2	sets	Brake pad	6,500.00	13,000.0
1	lot	Labor	3,000.00	3,000.0
		GT #3 Plate No:		
		Engine No: 4D31-395463		
		Chassis No: FE434E-AA4972		
1	рс	Rim 750x16	8,000.00	8,000.0
10	sets	Stud bold	650.00	6,500.0
4	lot	Cleaning of brake system	1,500.00	6,000.0
1	рс	Steering coupling	3,800.00	
1	lot	Labor: installation of steering coupling	4,800.00	4,800.0
		Compactor #2 Plate No:CBT-1734		
		Engine No: 6HL1-345944		
		Chassis No: FRR35G4-7001776		
1	lot	Windshield and windows tint	15,000.00	15,000.0
		GT # 8 PLATE NO. SFW 775		
		ENGINE NO. 6BG1-678683		
	1	CHASSIS NO. SRR12DA-3603935		
3	pcs	Tire 825x20	18,000.00	1
3 3 3	pcs	Tube	950.00	,
3	pcs	Flap	450.00	1,350.0
		SUB TOTAL 2		133,880.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this Allic

in the City of Calapan.

ENGR. MOSS L. SIMBAHAN

Engineer II **BAC Member** **DULCE AMOR E. LAO**

Planning Officer III **BAC Member**

City Legal Office AC Member

Dr. FEBY DAR C. MANGLICMOT

City Veterinarian **BAC Vice - Chairperson** Engr. BENJAMIN L. ACEDERA

City Engineer BAC Chairperson

WILFREDO G. LANDICHO

City ENRO

Approved by:

MARILOU F. MORILLO City Mayor

Award 2021 v. 0

CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST FOR QUOTATION BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the shopping / bidding for Spare parts and regular maintenance of city government-owned vehicles (GT #13, GT #4, Pajero, GT #1, CT #1, CT #2, GT #3, GT #8) as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to:

BRIGHT GENERAL MERCHANDISE

PHILGEPS Reg. No. 2017 - 214602

QTY.	UNIT OF	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
	ISSUE			
1	UNIT UNIT	SUB TOTAL 1 SUB TOTAL 2	86,709.00 133,880.00	86,709.00 133,880.00
1	UNIT	SOB TOTAL 2	100,000.00	100,000.0
1				
		GRAND TOTAL	/	220,589.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this AUG

in the City of Calapan.

ENGR. MOSS L. SIMBAHAN

Engineer II BAC Member DULCE AMOR E. LAO

Planning Officer III
BAC Member

REY DANIEL S. ACEDILLO

ity Legal Officer BAC Member

Dr. FEBY DAR C. MANGLICMOT

City Veterinarian BAC Vice - Chairperson Engr. BENJAMIN L. ACEDERA

City Engineer
BAC Chairperson

WILFREDO G. LANDICHO

City ENRO

Approved by:

MARILOU F. MORILLO City Mayor

Award 2021 v. 0